Minutes - Greer Co. Board of Commissioners held on 3/11/19 at 9:00 a.m. Advance notice posted on north entrance door of courthouse building & Greer Co. Commissioner's office, 3/7/19.

Present: Chairman Brent York, Vice-Chairman Terry Nickell, Steven Fite, County Clerk Leanne Coffman and Commissioners' Secretary, Jessica Wetsel.

Brent York, Chairman called the meeting to order at 9:01 a.m.

Steven Fite made motion to approve the minutes from the March 4, 2019 regular Meeting. Terry Nickell seconded the motion. Nickell-Aye; York-Aye; Fite-aye. No nay votes. All were in favor, motion carried.

Terry Nickell made a motion to approve P.O.s for payment and reimbursement of claims. Steven Fite seconded the motion. York-Aye; Nickell-Aye; Fite-aye. No nay votes. All were in favor, motion carried. 2018-2019 Cash B-4: 95, Postmaster, 110.00; Cash B-5: 70, Riverland Auto Parts, 35.15; General: 508, Bank Of America, 189.30; 509, Mangum Oil & Gas, 750.93; 510, Cable One, 100.53; Health: 102, T & S Lawn Service, 400.00; 103, Dujik, Toni, 26.00; 104, OK State Fire Marshall, 40.00; 105, Jackson Co. Health Dept, 10.00; Highway: 785, Nickell, Terry, 229.68; 786, Walker, Floyd, 29.87; 787, Coffman, Robert, 208.22; 788, Mangum Oil & Gas, 87.00; 789, CED7 Energy District, 396.00; 790, Premier Truck Group, 289.60; 791, Direct Discount Tire, 2715.40; 792, O'Reilly Auto Parts, 49.99; 793, SW Ok Telephone, 71.89; 794, Mangum Star, 34.45; 795, Town Of Willow, 9.08; 796, Mangum Oil & Gas, 497.50; 797, ODOT, 2329.76; 798, ODOT, 2329.76; 799, ODOT, 2575.00; 800, ODOT, 1629.79; 801, ODOT, 1252.20; OSU Cash: 91, AT&T, 41.48; 92, Touchtone Communications, 44.19.

There were no blanket P.O.'s to be issued.

Terry Nickell made the motion to approve the Transfer of Appropriations from MD-2 (M&O) to MD-1 (Salaries). Steven Fite seconded the motion. York-Aye; Fite-Aye; Nickell-Aye. No nay votes. All were in favor, motion carried.

Terry Nickell made the motion to recess. Steven Fite seconded the motion. York-Aye; Nickell-Aye; Fite-Aye. No nay votes. All were in favor, motion carried. Meeting recessed at 9:50 a.m.

Approved: 3/18/19

Board Of County Commissioners

Greer County, Oklahoma

\*\* S E A L \*\* /s/Brent York, Chairman

/s/Terry Nickell, Member

ATTEST:

/s/Steven Fite, Member

/s/Leanne Coffman, County Clerk By T. Buchanan, 1<sup>st</sup> Deputy